## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER (DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR) NORTH TRIPURA : DHARMANAGAR

No.F.13(57)-DEO/DM/N/ELEC/2018/725-31

Date. 3/ / 61 /2018.

## PRESS NOTE

This is for the information of all concerned that **Dr. Shrikant Pandey**, **IAS** has arrived at Dharmanagar as Observer for 54-Kadamtala Kurti (Gen) & 55-Bagbassa (Gen) Assembly Constituencies on 31.1.2018.

For any Election related matters/Complaints etc. in respect of 54 & 55 Assembly Constituencies, he shall be available to the General Public in Dharmanagar Circuit House between 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM. His Contact No. is 7697476674/8837445080(M) and 03822-232358 (Landline) and email idsrikant.pandey@mp.gov.in

Dy.District Election Officer (ADM & Collector) North Tripura, Dharmanagar.

Copy to: -

- Y. The Addl. CEO, Tripura, Agartala for kind information.
- 2. The Returning Officers, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59 & 60 Assembly Constituencies for information and providing the copies of the Note to the Contesting Candidates or their Election Agents.
- \3. The Director, ICA, Tripura for information with request to publish the same in the local news papers.
- 4. The SP, Dharmanagar, North Tripura for kind information.
  - 5. The Asst. Director ICA, Dharmanagar for information with Request to published the same in the local News Papers/Cable.
  - 6. The Nazarat Section of DM's Office/Caretaker, Circuit House, Dharmanagar, North Tripura for displaying in Notice Board.
  - 7. The Secretary /President of INC/TMC/BJP/CPI (M)/CPI/Independent Candidate of North Tripura District for information.

Copy also forwarded to: -

The Liaison Officer to Observer, 54-Kadamtala Kurti (Gen) & 55-Bagbassa (Gen) Assembly Constituencies, North Tripura District for kind information.

Dy.District Election Officer (ADM & Collector) North Tripura, Dharmanagar.